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State Full Name Business Phone Email

Alabama Sheila Travis 334‐241‐4160 Sheila.Travis@insurance.alabama.gov

Alaska Jeff Bethel 907‐269‐7919  jeffery.bethel@alaska.gov

Rebecca Nesheim 907‐465‐2584 rebecca.nesheim@alaska.gov 

Arizona Cary Cook 602‐364‐3986 ccook@azinsurance.gov 

Arkansas Gray Turner  501‐371‐2829 gray.turner@arkansas.gov  

California Libio Latimer 415‐538‐4420  Libio.Latimer@insurance.ca.gov

Colorado Renee Sanchez 303‐894‐2371 Renee.Sanchez@state.co.us 

Connecticut John McGovern  860‐297‐3966 john.mcgovern@ct.gov

Delaware Paulette Morris             302‐674‐7383 paulette.morris@delaware.gov  

D.C. Angela King 202‐442‐7798 angela.king@dc.gov

Florida Robert Ballard 850‐413‐5214 robert.ballard@floir.com 

Virginia Christy 850‐413‐5019 Virginia.Christy@floir.com

Georgia Scott Sanders 404‐657‐7742 ssanders@oci.ga.gov

Elizabeth Nunes 404‐656‐7551 enunes@oci.ga.gov

Mandy Snipes 404‐656‐9093 msnipes@oci.ga.gov

Hawaii Andrew Chow 808‐586‐3874 achow@dcca.hawaii.gov 

Idaho Carrie Negrette 208‐336‐2901 carrie@idahosurplusline.org

Illinois Marcy Savage 217‐524‐0016 marcy.savage@illinois.gov 

Indiana Annette Gunter 317‐232‐2428 agunter@idoi.in.gov 

Iowa Jackie Russo 515‐725‐0690  jackie.russo@iid.iowa.gov 

Andria Seip 515‐281‐4222 Andria.seip@iid.iowa.gov

Kansas Marcia Kramer 785‐291‐3454 marcia.kramer@ks.gov

Kentucky John Hord 502‐782‐5349 John.Hord@ky.gov

Louisiana Tom Travis 225‐342‐2136 Thomas.Travis@ldi.la.gov 

Stewart Guerin 225‐219‐3929 Stewart.Guerin@ldi.la.gov

Maine Lauri Cooper 207‐624‐8464 laurelyn.s.cooper@maine.gov 

Audrey Wade 207‐624‐8406 Audrey.L.wade@maine.gov

Maryland Pamela Giles 410‐468‐2157 pam.giles@maryland.gov

Massachusetts James McCarthy 617‐521‐7417 james.a.mccarthy@mass.gov

Michigan Sherry Barrett 517‐284‐8623 BarrettS3@michigan.gov 

Minnesota Kathleen Orth 651‐539‐1763 kathleen.orth@state.mn.us 

Mississippi David Browning 601‐359‐9218 David.Browning@mid.ms.gov 

Missouri Lindsay Tougaw 573‐526‐1589 Lindsay.Tougaw@insurance.mo.gov 

Montana Pam Daugherty 406‐444‐9751 pdaugherty@MT.gov

Nebraska Kristy Hadden 402‐471‐0373 DOI.SurplusLines@nebraska.gov 

Please send all updates to Erin Arscott (earscott@naic.org)
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Nevada Gennady Stolyarov II 775‐687‐0766 gstolyarov@doi.nv.gov 

New Hampshire Douglas L. Bartlett 603‐271‐2879 Douglas.L.Bartlett@ins.nh.gov

James Fox 603‐271‐2261 james.r.fox@ins.nh.gov

New Jersey William Leach 609‐292‐7272 ext 50088 William.Leach@dobi.nj.gov 

New Mexico Lea Geckler 505‐827‐6904 leatrice.geckler@state.nm.us 

New York Jose Joseph 212‐480‐2722 jose.joseph@dfs.ny.gov 

North Carolina Scott Wicker 919‐807‐6142 Scott.Wicker@ncdoi.gov 

North Dakota Johnny Palsgraaf 7013‐28‐2577 jpalsgraaf@nd.gov 

Northern Mariana 

Islands
Charlette C. Borja 670‐664‐3000 cnmi.insurance@commerce.gov.mp 

Ohio Maureen Motter 614‐644‐2635 surplus.lines@insurance.ohio.gov 

Oklahoma Gloria Light 405‐522‐0564 Gloria.light@oid.ok.gov

Oregon Shannon O'Shea 503‐947‐7046 shannon.oshea@oregon.gov 

Pennsylvania Karen Feather 717‐214‐4113 kfeather@pa.gov

Puerto Rico Rosa Vázquez 787‐304‐8686 ect 4201 rvazquez@ocs.pr.gov 

Rhode Island Debra Almeida 401‐462‐9542 debra.almeida@dbr.ri.gov 

Rachel Chester 401‐462‐9604 Rachel.chester@dbr.ri.gov 

South Carolina Ryan Basnett 803‐737‐6114 rbasnett@doi.sc.gov
South Dakota Charlene Squires Keller 605‐773‐3563 charlene.squireskeller@state.sd.us 

Tennessee Jessica Fite 615‐741‐7508 jessica.fite@tn.gov 

Texas John Carter 512‐676‐6659  john.carter@tdi.texas.gov

Utah Jay Sueoka 801‐538‐3814 jsueoka@utah.gov 

Reed Stringham 801‐538‐3870 rmstringham@utah.gov 

Vermont Rosemary Raszka 802‐828‐1686 Rosemary.Raszka@vermont.gov
Virgin Islands Cheryl Charleswell 340‐774‐2991 cheryl.charleswell@lgo.vi.gov

Virginia Stephen Thomas 804‐371‐9161 stephen.thomas@scc.virginia.gov 

Washington Kathryn Breda 360‐725‐7109 Kathryn.Breda@oic.wa.gov

West Virginia Michael Crum 304‐414‐8498  Michael.D.Crum@wv.gov

Wisconsin Mark McNabb 608‐266‐8854 mark.mcnabb@wisconsin.gov

Wyoming Danie Capps 307‐777‐7401 danie.capps@wyo.gov

Please send all updates to Erin Arscott (earscott@naic.org)


